

**INFORMATION:** 

## **STAFF ACTION ITEM**

MIEETING DATE:04/01/2024	
TITLE:	Sara Babb Park – Overall Park Master Plan Update; Approval
PRESENTED BY:	Brandon Rakestraw – Public Works Director
AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION (Agenda Content):	
Sara Babb Park – Overall Park Master Plan Update; Approval	
HISTORY/PAST ACTION:	
N/A	
FINANCIAL IMPACT:	
\$53,200.00	

The City of Dallas Transportation & Recreation Committee meet on February 27<sup>th</sup> 2024.

Request Mayor and Council approval: Sara Babb Park – Overall Park Master Plan Update

- 1- The committee voted to recommend approval of an Overall Master Plan Update for Sara Babb Park. The planning services will be provided by Barge Design Solutions. Total contract amount is \$53,200.00
- 2- The committee voted to recommend amendment to the FY2024 Park Budget. This amendment will add funding needed to conduct and complete an Overall Park Master Plan Update for Sara Babb Park.